
Chapter 8

Chapter 8 - Induction Hopper - 53Prairie Special 4000-5000L Parts Manual MY15 - REV 1

INDUCTION HOPPER

60L Induction Hopper

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 * 60L Induction Hopper Frame 1

2 * 60L Induction Hopper Tank Assembly 1

3 GA5003643 Washer 8mm HD 6

4 GA5004919 Washer 8mm Spring SS 6

5 GA5004085 Bolt M8 x 20 GR8.8 ZP 6

2

1

3

4

5 950.mm 

 1
02

1.
5 

 303.7 

 1
10

0.
m

m
 M

IN
 

Ground Level

 700.mm 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA4903049-65-EF Pre-assembled 60L hopper frame suit EF 1

2 GA4906520 Pre-assembled 60L Flange (rectangle) 
Hopper Tank 1

3 GA5003643 Washer 8mm HD 6
4 GA5004919 M8 Spring washer SS 6

5 GA5004085 M8x20 bolt 6

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

A3

SHEET 1 OF 2SCALE:  1:7

DWG NO.

TITLE:

GOLDACRES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DATE CREATED:

DRAWN:

1-3 MORANG CR
MITCHELL PARK 3352
PH: 03 53426399 
FAX: 03 53426308 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
DEBUR ALL EDGES GA4906525

Hopper 60L Frame & Tank Prairie 
with Flange Banjo Tap

C.Turner

28/05/2015 David

REV NO CHANGE DATE ECN

DATE EDITED:

31/08/2012UNTOL. DIMENSIONS
OPEN DIM          ± 0.20
ONE DEC. PL.    ± 0.10
TWO DEC. PL.   ± 0.05
ANGULAR          ± 0°30'  

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 
SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT Surface Finish: MATERIAL:

* Sub-assembly on following pages



54 - Chapter 8 - Induction Hopper Prairie Special 4000-5000L Parts Manual MY15 - REV 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA4653420 Induction Hopper Chassis Mount Advance 1

2 GA4653440 Induction Hopper Arm Upper Advance 1

3 GA4653445 Induction Hopper Arm Lower Advance 1

4 GA4656855 Induction Hopper tank support 60L suit EF range 1

5 GA5000559 Nut M12 Hex ZP 2

6 GA5050330 SHCS M12 x 20 ZP GR12.9 1

7 GA5000855 Bolt M16 x 110 GR8.8 ZP 2

8 GA5001029 Nut M16 Nyloc ZP 4

9 GA5001043 Washer 16mm Flat SS HD 8

10 GA5000879 Bolt M16 x 180 GR8.8 ZP 2

11 GA4522294 Mounting plate, Double induction hopper spring 4

12 GA5000327 Set Screw M12 x 45 GR8.8 ZP 1

13 GA4699435 Handle, Induction Hopper Latch Arm 1

14 GA4653490 Induction Hopper Latch Advance 1

15 GA5007329 Spring compression, 76.2mm x 25.4 x 3.15mm, gold 1

16 GA5007073 Spring, Tension, 38.2 OD x 284.3 long x 3.55mm 4

17 GA5003783 End cap, Insert, Black, Plastic, 50 x 50 mm 4

60L Induction Hopper Frame

Continued over page

4

1

2 17

16

317

15

13

14

18

19

10 9 11 11 9

7 9 9 8

20

12 5 18

7 9 9 8

10 9 11 11 9 8

252423

11

26 6 5

(23)(24)(25) put fasteners and washers
aside in a bag to be fitted to machine 

21 21 22

27

(26) Cut down to 
second lip to fit in 
end of socket head screw

Chain and rings that retain pin not shown.
2x GA5002077 Key ring 
1x Chain GA5001491 2mm x 20, 16 links (cut 195mm)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA4653420 INDUC HOP chassis MNT ADV 1
2 GA4653440 INDUC HOP arm UPR ADV 1
3 GA4653445 INDUC HOP arm LWR ADV 1
4 GA4656855 INDUC HOP tank support 08 Adv 1
5 GA5000559 M12 Plain nut 2
6 GA5050330 M12x20 unbrako 1
7 GA5000855 Bolt M16 x 110  ZP GR8.8 2
8 GA5001029 M16 Nyloc nut 4
9 GA5001009 M16 washer Zink coated 8
10 GA5000879 Bolt M16 x 180  ZP GR8.8 2
11 GA4522294  Prairie EF induction hopper x2 

Spring mount 4
12 GA5000327 Set Screw M12 x 45  ZP GR8.8 1
13 GA4699435 Latch handle SP hopper 2011 1
14 GA4653490 INDUC HOP latch ADV 1
15 GA5007329 Compression spring gold 1
16 GA5007073 Chemical Induction Hopper 

Spring 4
17 GA5003783 50x50mm 0.8-2.5 Insert Cap 4
18 GA5012203 Grease Nipple 1/4" UNF Short 4
19 GA5075130 Roll pin M8 x 30mm coated 1
20 GA5011139 M10x100 Bolt 1
21 GA5000117 Washer 10mm SS Heavy duty 2
22 GA5000141 M10 Nyloc Nut 1
23 GA5000587 M12 WASHER 4
24 GA5000575 M12 Spring washer SS 4
25 GA5000295 Set screw HT M12 x 25 4
26 GA5052905 Insert t/s 12mm Hole 1
27 GA5048380 Pin shaft locking 11mm 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

A3

SHEET 3 OF 3SCALE:1:10

DWG NO.

TITLE:

GOLDACRES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MATERIAL:

DATE CREATED:

DRAWN:

1-3 MORANG CR
MITCHELL PARK 3352
PH: 03 53426399 
FAX: 03 53426308 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
DEBUR ALL EDGES GA4903049-65-EF

Pre-assembled 60L hopper frame suit EF

Scott Stowe

20/02/2013
Matt

REV NO CHANGE DATE ECN NO.

DATE EDITED:

19/07/2004

- Roll pin added 16/09/10 -
-21/11/12Latch pin changed01



Chapter 8 - Induction Hopper - 55Prairie Special 4000-5000L Parts Manual MY15 - REV 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

18 GA5012203 Grease nipple, Short, 1/4” UNF 4

19 GA5075130 Roll pin M8 x 30mm coated 1

20 GA5006091 Bolt M10 x 100 GR8.8 ZP 1

21 GA5000117 Washer 10mm Flat SS HD 2

22 GA5000141 Nut M10 Nyloc ZP 1

23 GA5000577 Washer 12mm Flat SS HD 4

24 GA5000575 Washer 12mm Spring SS 4

25 GA5011229 Bolt M12 x 25 GR8.8 ZP 4

26 GA5052905 Insert, suit 12mm Hole, Black, plastic 1

27 GA5048380 Pin, 11mm OD shaft, Spring Steel wire loop lock, Yellow zinc 1

60L Induction Hopper Frame



56 - Chapter 8 - Induction Hopper Prairie Special 4000-5000L Parts Manual MY15 - REV 1

60L Induction Hopper Tank

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA5071208 Tank, Induction Hopper, 60L with Flange to suit Banjo 220 Valve 1

2 GA5070045 Hopper lid - 07 Advance 65L 1

3 GA5006661 Hinge, Butt, 70 long x 50 wide x 1.5mm, SS 2

4 GA5077704 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1/2” male thread x 3/4” hose 1

5 GA5007071 Latch, Adjustable, Induction Hopper Lid 2

6 GA5051230 CSCS M5 x 16 SS A2-70 23

7 GA5003983 Washer 5mm Flat SS 23

8 GA5003975 Nut M5 Nyloc SS 23

9 GA4522296 Level indicator, 60L induction hopper 1

10 FC220 2" Full Port Worm Screw Clamp 1

5

14
15

16

17

19

18

2

3

21
15

20

23

17

9
6

12

10

11

6

1

8 7

22252416

4

13

F

E

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Pre-assembly/QTY.

1 GA5071208 Hopper Tank 65L with Flange to suit Banjo 220 
Valve 1

2 GA5070045 Hopper lid - 07 Advance 65L 1
3 GA5006661 Hinge 76mm  Butt Hinge SS 2

4 HB050-075-90 Hose Barb Elbow 1/2 to 3/4 barb 1
5 GA5007071 Latch Chemical Induction Hopper Lid 2

6 GA5051230 M5x16mm FHCS SS 23
7 GA5003983 M5 washer ss 23
8 GA5003975 M5 Nyloc nut SS 23
9 GA4522296 Hopper level indicator 60L 1

10 FC220 2 Full Port Worm Screw Clamp 1
11 200G Seal, EPDM, Suit 2" flange fitting, Banjo 1
12 GA4906645 Pre-assembled 60L Hopper Bottom 2" Flanged 1
13 GA5016473 Tape PM Foam 6.4 x 18 L/Density 1

14 HB050-90 Hose Barb Elbow 1/2 1
15 GA5020615 1/2" ball valve 2
16 SL050-90 1/2" Street Elbow 2
17 TF050 1/2" Poly Bulkhead 2

18 B55270-34-18  Tank rinse nozzle 3/4 BSP 1
19 RN075050 Reducing Nipple 3/4" x 1/2" 1

20 HB050 1/2" Hose Barb 1
21 EL050-90 1/2" Female to Female Elbow 1
22 510110 Rinsing nozzle 1/2" F thread 1

23 T12T barb male tee (1 x 1/2" thread, 2 x 1/2" barbs) 1
24 NIP-050-SH 1/2" Short Poly Nipple 1

25 510100 Push down valve 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

SCALE:1:7

DWG NO.

TITLE:

GOLDACRES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Material: Drawn By:

1-3 MORANG CR
MITCHELL PARK 3352
PH: 03 53426399 
FAX: 03 53426308 

Parts Book MY14 - GA4906520

Pre-assembled 60L Flange (rectangle) Hopper Tank

Luke

David

REV NO CHANGE NAME/DATE ECN NO.
DATE EDITED:

20/11/2006
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE 

IN MILLIMETRES
UNTOL. DIMENSIONS
OPEN DIM          ± 1.00
ANGULAR          ± 0.50°
UNLESS OTHERWISE 
TOLERANCED

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 
SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

Surface Finish:

Approved

FINISHED WEIGHT:

 

 Kg

Drawing Checked:

17/09/2014

REV

DRG. STANDARD
/PRACTICE
 AS 1100DEBUR ALL EDGES

Continued over page



Chapter 8 - Induction Hopper - 57Prairie Special 4000-5000L Parts Manual MY15 - REV 1

3

5

1

6

4

2

9

7

8

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA4552240 Hopper Bottom 2" 1
2 SL100-90 Street Elbow 1" Poly 1
3 HB075-90 Elbow male 3/4" 1
4 HB100-90 Hose barb 90 degree 1" Banjo 1

5 GA5018315 Ball Valve Male / Female TEE 
3/4" 1

6 L057A Hopper jet tapered 7mm 1
7 MVS220CF Valve, 2" Full Port Flange 1

8 FC220 2 Full Port Worm Screw 
Clamp 1

9 200G Seal, EPDM, Suit 2" flange 
fitting, Banjo 1B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
DEBUR ALL EDGES

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

GOLDACRES
TITLE:

DWG NO:

SCALE:1:4 SHEET 1 OF 1

A4

C

GA4906645REV NO CHANGE APPL DATE

DATE CREATED:

DRAWN:

Dave

Pre-assembled 60L Hopper Bottom 2" Flanged 

1-3 MORANG CR
MITCHELL PARK 3352
PH: 03 53426399 
FAX: 03 53426308 

6/08/2013

DATE EDITED:

16/09/2014
CoenTurner

60L Induction Hopper - Valve Bottom

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

11 GA5076615 Seal, EPDM, Suit 2" flange fitting 1

12 * 60L Induction Hopper - Valve Bottom 1

13 GA5016473 Tape PM foam 6.4 x 18mm L/Density 1

14 GA5077708 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1/2” male thread x 1/2” hose 1

15 GA5020615
Valve, Ball, 12mm male, female thread inlet, outlet, Butterfly handle, 
SS

2

16 GA5078133 Street elbow, 90 degree, 1/2” female thread x 1/2” male thread 2

17 GA5078156 Tank flange, 1/2” female threads 2

18 GA5077336 Nozzle, Tank rinsing, 3/4” BSPT female inlet 1

19 GA5078087 Reducing nipple, 3/4” male thread x 1/2” male thread 1

20 GA5077702 Hose barb, Straight, 1/2” male thread x 1/2” hose 1

21 GA5077652 Street elbow, 90 degree, 1/2” female thread 1

22 GA5077063 Nozzle, Drum & container rinsing 1

23 GA3500391 Tee, Threaded, 1/2" male x 1/2" hose 1

24 GA5077911 Nipple, Short, 1/2” male thread x 1/2” male thread 1

25 GA5077062 Valve, Drum & container rinsing nozzle 1
* Sub-assembly on following pages

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA4552240 Hopper Bottom Venturi Housing with 2" Flange 1

2 GA5078137 Street elbow, 90 degree, 1” male x 1” female 1

3 GA5077717 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 3/4” male thread x 3/4” hose 1

4 GA5077723 Hose barb, Elbow, 90 degree, 1” male x 1” hose 1

5 GA5018315 Valve, Ball, 20mm male & female thread, Black Butterfly handle 1

6 L057A Venturi, 9mm outlet, Suit induction hopper 1

7 GA5077908 Ball valve, 2" Full port , 4 Bolt Flanged, short 1

8 FC220 2" Full Port Worm Screw Clamp 1

9 GA5076615 Seal, EPDM, Suit 2" flange fitting 1



58 - Chapter 8 - Induction Hopper Prairie Special 4000-5000L Parts Manual MY15 - REV 1


